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Twist-Lock® Devices
Summary

Safety-Shroud® Twist-Lock®

The ultimate in Twist-Lock 
safety. A full offering of plugs 
and connectors that lead the 
field in personnel safety. Also 
included are receptacles in 
three styles, angled, surface 
mount and semi-flush to 
satisfy every installation need.

Insulgrip® Plugs, Connectors, 
Receptacles and Inlets
The widest range of singularly 
rated NEMA devices available. 
Designed to last from 
engineered thermoplastic 
materials and high  
performing alloys. 

Watertight Safety-Shroud® 
Twist-Lock®

A complete family of plugs, 
connectors, receptacles and 
inlets featuring UL Type 4X 
enclosure ratings and  
Safety-Shroud design.

Watertight Mechanical Interlock 
for Safety-Shroud® Twist-Lock® 
Hubbell’s Circuit-Lock enclosure 
products virtually eliminate 
making or breaking the circuit 
under load.

50 Amp Insulgrip  
Twist-Lock®

An exclusive Hubbell design 
delivering Insulgrip features, 
insulated housing and superior 
strain relief. They are tough 
and rugged enough for the 
most demanding construction 
or industrial applications.

Midget Twist-Lock®

These 2 wire and 3 wire 
products offer the same quality 
as their larger counterparts, 
but are sized to go where  
they can’t. The optional  
Valise® design makes for  
fast, simple wiring.

Hubbellock® Devices
Hubbellock devices are the 
proven choice to reduce 
problems resulting from arcing, 
lazy connections, loosening 
terminals, moisture, corrosion 
and rough use. 

There’s Only One Manufacturer 
of Twist-Lock®…Hubbell.

There’s no company more synonymous 
with a tradition of excellence in the 
electrical industry than Hubbell. Having 
introduced the Twist-Lock device in the 
early 20th century Hubbell has been the 
market leader ever since.
 
Hubbell Insulgrip® Twist-Lock’s rugged 
construction features highly engineered 
materials, roomy wiring chambers, 
superior strain relief and powerful cord grip 
designs. Insulgrip Twist-Lock products are 
the foundation of the broadest breadth of 
line available. Hubbell offers Twist-Lock for 
minimum space applications (Midget), and 
all other applications from 15 Amp to 50 
Amp. Hubbell’s design expertise assures 
the best performing products available.

Hubbell Re-Defines Excellence
The Insulgrip Twist-Lock product line 
features a complete offering of 20A and 
30A Safety Shroud Twist-Lock devices. 
Current carrying blades are protected 
by a fixed shroud, shielding them from 
deformation. Even more importantly, the 
shroud virtually eliminates user contact 
with a partially engaged, energized plug. 
For wet environments, Hubbell offers 
the Watertight Safety-Shroud Twist-Lock 
series. These products incorporate the 
shrouding technology with a UL Type 4X 
enclosure rating.
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Twist-Lock® Devices
Midget Twist-Lock®

Features and Benefits

Hubbell’s Valise® insulation displacement terminal for Midget Twist-Lock® Plugs and Connector Bodies are the right choice  
for economy, wiring speed and long life.

Assembly screws have multiple drive heads for screwdriver versatility. 
Only two assembly screws are needed to close this device, make  
the wire terminations and retain the cord

“TURN & PULL” marking is highly visible, reducing 
possible damage to equipment by attempting 
disconnection prior to unlocking

Powerful, cord-gripping jaws designed 
to eliminate conductor slip and strain 
on terminals

Totally insulated body adds extra measure of safety

Abuse resistant nylon housing

Nylon webs join two sections together which makes 
assembly of the device quick and easy

Patented locking lugs interlock the two sections together  
when the device is assembled providing a secure 
assembly, even in the most abusive environments

The insulation displacement terminal reduces the time 
required for wire preparation and provides uniformity in 
the quality of termination

HBL7594V

http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7594V_cart.pdf
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HBL7464V

1.06"
(26.9)

.97"
(24.6)

1.77"
(45.0)

HBL7468

1.63"
(41.4)

.78"
(19.8)

1.38"
(35.1)

1.03"
(26.2)

 .16" (4.1) DIA.

HBL7596

2.06"
(52.3)

.97"
(24.6)

 1.75"
(44.5)

1.17"
(29.7)

 .16" (4.1) DIA.

HBL7598

2.06"
(52.3)

1.25"
(31.8)

 1.75"
(44.5)

1.17"
(29.7)

 .16" (4.1) DIA.

HBL7596N

2.06"
(52.3)

1.00"
(25.4)

 1.75"
(44.5)

1.14"
(29.0)

 .15" (3.8) DIA.

HBL7571

1.28"
(32.5)

1.69"
(42.9)

1.17"
(29.7)

HBL7593

1.17"
(29.7)

2.42"
(61.5)

1.13"
(28.7)

HBL7593V

1.19"
(30.2)

1.98"
(50.4)

HBL7484

1.13"
(28.7)

1.17"
(29.7)

2.02"
(51.3)

HBL7484V

1.19"
(30.2)

1.97"
(50.0)

Twist-Lock® Devices
15 Ampere, 125 and 125/250 Volts
Midget Twist-Lock® Connector Bodies and Flanged Receptacles

Connector Bodies 
Description Cord Dia. Catalog Number

Valise® connector body, black nylon, 
polarized.

.220"-.385"  
(5.6-9.8)

HBL7464V*        –        –

Valise® connector body, black nylon, 
insulation displacement terminals.

.300"-.430"  
(7.6-10.9)

       – HBL7593V        –

Black nylon cover, phenolic body,  
screw terminals.

.281"-.421"  
(7.1-10.7)

       – HBL7593        –

Angle connector body, black nylon  
cover, phenolic body, screw terminals.

.335"-.421"  
(8.5-10.7)

       – HBL7571        –

Valise® type, black nylon, with  
insulation displacement terminals,  
multiple drive screws.

.300"-.430"  
(7.6-10.9)

       –        – HBL7484V*

Black nylon body, phenolic base,  
multiple drive screws, cord grip.

.281"-.421"  
(7.1-10.7)

       –        – HBL7484*

Same as above, except for angle  
cord grip.

.335"-.421"  
(8.5-10.7)

       –        – HBL7433*

Flanged Receptacles 
Description Catalog Number

Stainless steel flange, exposed terminals. HBL7468*        –        –

Exposed terminals, black nylon flange.        – HBL7596N        –

Exposed terminals, stainless steel flange.        – HBL7596        –

Covered terminals, stainless steel flange,  
accepts cord .500" (12.7) in dia.

       – HBL7598        –

Exposed terminals, black nylon flange.        –        – HBL7487N*

Exposed terminals, stainless steel flange.        –        – HBL7487*

Covered terminals, stainless steel flange,  
accepts cord .500" (12.7) in diameter.

       –        – HBL7489*

Note: See page B-6 for accessories. 
*UL Listed only. 
Female ML-2R devices have solid center ground pins. 
Female ML-3R devices have hollow center neutral sleeves.

IP20
SUITABILITY

15A 125V
NEMA ML-2R

15A 125/250V
NEMA ML-3R

X

Y

W

15A 125V
NEMA ML-1R

http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7596N_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7593V_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7487N_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7484V_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7484V_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7464V_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7464V_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7598_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7596_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7593_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7571_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7489_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7487_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7484_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7484_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7468_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7468_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL7433_cart.pdf



